01-27-2003

102348298

11/18/02

OT05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 NOV 2002

Attorney Docket No.: F-780

IN THE UNITED STATES DESIGNATED OFFICE (DO/US)

INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO.

PCT/EP01/01934

INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE

2/19/01

PRIORITY DATE CLAIMED

2/18/00

TITLE OF INVENTION:

Polypropylene Fibres

APPLICANT:

Axel Demain

SERIAL NO. 10/204,144

Box PCT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTENTION: DO/US

COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT
IN THE UNITED STATES ELECTED OFFICE (EO/US)
FOR INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION ENTERING NATIONAL STAGE
IN U.S. DESIGNATED OFFICE (DO/US) UNDER 35 U.S.C. 371

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION

1. The patent application to which the attached Assignment refers is identified as follows:

a. Date of Execution:

August 16, 2002

b. Name of each inventor:

Axel Demain

c. Title of Invention:

Propylene Fibres

d. Serial Number:

10/204,144

NAME OF PARTY CONVEYING INTEREST

2. The party conveying this interest is Axel Demain.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY RECEIVING INTEREST

ATOFINA Research 3. Zone Industrielle C, B-7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED

4. The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment from Axel Demain to ATOFINA Research.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED

5. David J. Alexander Fina Technology, Inc. P.O. Box 674412 Houston, Texas 77267-4412 (281) 227-5368 REFERENCE: Attorney Docket No. F-780

DATE DOCUMENT EXECUTED AND LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT TO BE RECORDED

6. The attached Assignment is the original document, was executed on October 24, 2002, and is in the English language.

2

NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS IDENTIFIED IN THIS COVER SHEET AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

7. This cover sheet identifies only one application.

THE FEE

8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees for filing this paper, or to credit any overpayment, to Account Number 03-3345.

STATEMENT

- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is the original Assignment.
- The total number of pages being submitted, including the cover sheet attachment, PTO1595 and document is six (6) pages.

Respectfully submitted,

J. aleander

Mailing Certificate

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: BOX PCT, ASSISTANT

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on 11/11/2002, by Linda Nightingale,

Inda 1

Date of Signature: 11/11/2002

David J. Alexander

Reg. No. 33,221

Fina Technology, Inc.

PO Box 674412

Houston, TX 77267-4412

(281) 227-5379

3

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9.1) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AXEL DEMAIN	Name: ATOFINA Research
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chronic Address 7 I. I II. C
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Zone Industrielle C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	B-7181 Seneffe (Feluy)
	City: Beligique State: ZIP:
Other	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: OCTOBER 24, 2002 4. Application number(s): 10/204,144 F-7	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	i, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42) \$ 40.00
Name: <u>David J. Alexander</u>	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Fina Technology, Inc.</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>P. O. Box 674412</u>	
Houston, TX 77267-4412	
Street Address: 15710 JFK Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3345
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77032	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of the original document.	
Linda Nightingale Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet at a taken the document: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, AXEL DEMAIN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter, which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled: POLYPROPYLENE FIBRES, the specification of which was filed on February 19, 2001, as PCT/EP01/01934, and in the United States Patent Office for National Phase on August 16, 2002, as Application Serial No. _____________________________; and

WHEREAS, ATOFINA Research, having its principal offices located at Zone Industrielle C, B-7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 May of AXEL DEMAIN On this A day of OC , 2002, before me personally appeared AXEL DEMAIN, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. [SEAL] **APOSTILLE** (Carrentien de La Haye du 5 cotobre 1961) L. Pays: Belgique La présent date public 2. a ótá dipoi par . Co. colo 6 lo 28 -10 - 267

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

porte forece public fédéral Affacts é trang**ères.** Commisso estitueur et Coopération de B**éveloppement**

dimbro: